Priority 1 - Children's & Young People

Capital
Scheme
No

Capital Scheme Title

Capital Scheme Description

2019/20

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

2023/24

Scheme
Total

£,000

£,000

£,000

£,000

£,000

£,000

115

Fortismere Secondary
School Development

This proposal is to remodel parts of Fortismere
Secondary School. This will in turn free-up land
on the site to enable the construction of housing
on the site. The budget assumption is that the
scheme will be self-financing through the sale of
the housing built on the site. A full business case
will be presented prior to the scheme
proceeding.

400

10,050

10,050

5,400

10,000

35,900

118

Education Estates

An extensive condition survey of the Children's
Services estate has identified a range of urgent
works that are required in schools. This budget
allocation is to fund those works. A full business
case is being prepared that will outline the
investment required and is likely to be
considered as part of the 2020/21 budget round.

5,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

9,000

Total - Priority 1

5,400

11,050

11,050

6,400

11,000

44,900




