Priority 1 - Children's & Young People

Capital Scheme No	Capital Scheme Title	Capital Scheme Description	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	Scheme Total
			£,000	£,000	£,000	£,000	£,000	£,000
115	Fortismere Secondary School Development	This proposal is to remodel parts of Fortismere Secondary School. This will in turn free-up land on the site to enable the construction of housing on the site. The budget assumption is that the scheme will be self-financing through the sale of the housing built on the site. A full business case will be presented prior to the scheme proceeding.	400	10,050	10,050	5,400	10,000	35,900
118	Education Estates	An extensive condition survey of the Children's Services estate has identified a range of urgent works that are required in schools. This budget allocation is to fund those works. A full business case is being prepared that will outline the investment required and is likely to be considered as part of the 2020/21 budget round.	5,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	9,000
		Total - Priority 1	5,400	11,050	11,050	6,400	11,000	44,900